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CARE System  

A. Component Name/Short Name/Code 
 

Component Name 
 

Abilene State Supported Living Center 

Short Name 
 

ABSS 

Code 
 

676 

Alamo Local Authority for Intellectual &   
Developmental Disabilities ALA 051 

Anderson/Cherokee Community Enrichment Services ACCTR 440 

Andrews Center ANCTR 190 

Austin State Hospital ASH 677 

Austin State Supported Living Center AUSS 678 

Austin/Travis County Integral Care ATCIC 030 

Betty Hardwick Center BHCTR 010 

Big Spring State Hospital BSSH 686 

Bluebonnet Trails Community Services BTCM 460 

Border Region Behavioral Health Center BRMHMR 485 

Brenham State Supported Living Center BSS 688 

Burke Center DTCTR 260 

Camino Real Community Services CCRL 490 

Center for Health Care Services BCCTR 050 

Center for Life Resources CTCTR 060 

Central Counties Services CCCTR 040 

Central Plains Center for MHMR & Substance Abuse CPCTR 070 
 Coastal Plains Community Center CPCMC 475 

Corpus Christi State Supported Living Center CCSS 670 

Community HealthCore CHCTR 240 

Dallas MetroCare DCCTR 300 

Denton County MHMR Center DNCTR 400 

Denton State Supported Living Center DSS 660 

Emergence Health Network LMCTR 090 

El Paso Psychiatric Center EPPC 647 

El Paso State Center EPSC 661 

Gulf Bend MHMR Center GBCTR 110 

Gulf Coast Center GCCTR 100 

Heart of Texas Region MHMR Center HTCTR 220 

Helen Farabee Centers HFCTR 230 

Hill Country Comm. MH & Developmental Disab. Ctrs HCCM 470 
 Kerrville State Hospital KSH 674 
 Lakes Regional MHMR Center CLRT 480 

Life Path System CLCTR 410 

Starcare Specialty Health System LRCTR 150 

Lubbock State Supported Living Center LUBSS 687 

Lufkin State Supported Living Center LUFSS 669 

Mexia State Supported Living Center MSS 672 

MHMR Authority of Brazos Valley BVCTR 250 

The Harris Center for Mental Health & IDD HCCTR 280 
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Component Name Short Name Code 
 

Services for the Concho Valley Center 

MHMR Services for Concho Valley 

CVCTR 160 

Texoma Community Center TXCTR 290 

Montgomery County Hospital MCH 645 

North Texas Behavioral Health Association NTBHA 086 

North Texas State Hospital NTSH 656 

Behavioral Health Center of Nueces County NCCTR 180 
Pecan Valley Centers for Behavioral  & Developmental PVCTR 350 

Healthcare   
Permian Basin Community Center for MHMR PBCTR 170 

Richmond State Supported Living Centerl RSS 668 

Rio Grande State Center RGSC 659 
Rusk State Hospital RSH 679 
Sabine Valley Center (new name:  Community HealthCore) SVCTR 240 
San Angelo State Supported Living Center SAGSS 671 

San Antonio State Hospital SASH 681 

San Antonio State Supported Living Center SASS 650 

Spindletop Center SPCTR 140 

Tarrant County MHMR Services TCCTR 200 

Terrell State Hospital TSH 682 

Texana Community MHMR Center RRCTR 430 

Texas Panhandle Centers TPAN 020 

Tri-County Behavioral Health Services TCTR 380 

Tropical Texas Behavioral Health TTBH 130 

UT Health Northeast UTHNE 631 

Waco Center for Youth WCFY 680 

West Texas Centers WTCM 450 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Private Psychiatric Hospitals: 
 
 
 

  

CHCS  CHCSP 630 

Harris Co. Psychiatric Hospital HCP 646 

John Peter Smith JPSH 648 
 Tropical TPPH 649 

Tri County TCPH 633 
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CARE System  

Code 
 

010 

Name 
 

BHCTR 

Component Name 
 

Betty Hardwick Center 

020 TPAN Texas Panhandle Centers 

030 ATCIC Austin/Travis County Integral Care 

040 CCCTR Central Counties Services 

050 BCCTR Center for Health Care Services 

051 
 
060 

ALA 
 

CTCTR 

Alamo Local Authority for Intellectual & Developmental 
Disabilities 

Center for Life Resources 

070 CPCTR Central Plains Center for MHMR & Substance Abuse 

086 NTBHA North Texas Behavioral Health Association 

090 LMCTR Emergence Health Network 

100 GCCTR Gulf Coast Regional MHMR Center 

110 GBCTR Gulf Bend MHMR Center 

130 TTBH Tropical Texas Behavioral Health 

140 SPCTR Spindletop Center 

150 LRCTR Starcare Specialty Health System 

160 CVCTR MHMR Services for Concho Valley 

170 PBCTR Permian Basin Community Center for MHMR 

180 NCCTR Behavioral Health Center of Nueces County 

190 ANCTR Andrews Center 

200 TCCTR Tarrant County MHMR Services 

220 HTCTR Heart of Texas Region MHMR Center 

230 HFCTR Helen Farabee Centers 

240 CHCTR Community HealthCore (formerly Sabine Valley) 

250 BVCTR MHMR Authority of Brazos Valley 

260 DTCTR Burke Center 

280 HCCTR The Harris Center for Mental Health and IDD 

290 TXCTR Texoma Community Center 

300 DCCTR Dallas MetroCare 

350 PVCTR Pecan Valley Centers for Behavioral & Developmental 

 

380 
 

TCTR 
 

Tri-County MHMR Services 

400 DNCTR Denton County MHMR Center 

410 CLCTR Life Path System 

430 TCMC Texana Community MHMR Center 

440 ACCTR Anderson/Cherokee Community Enrichment Services 

450 WTCM West Texas Centers 

460 BTCM Bluebonnet Trails Community Services 

470 HCCM Hill Country Community MH & Develop. Disab. Ctrs. 

475 CPCMC Coastal Plains Community Center 

480 CLRT Lakes Regional MHMR Center 

 

B. Component Code/Short Name/Component Name 
 

 

Component Short 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Healthcare 



CARE System December 2015 Component Codes/LSAs 2 - 5  

 

Component Short  

Code Name Component Name 
 

 

485 BRMHMR Border Region Behavioral Health Center 

490 CCRL Camino Real Community Services 
 
 

645 MCH Montgomery County Hospital 

647 EPPC El Paso Psychiatric Center 

650 SASS San Antonio State Supported Living Center 

656 NTSH North Texas State Hospital 

659 RGSC Rio Grande State Center 

660 DSS Denton State Supported Living Center 

661 EPSC El Paso State Center 

668 RSS Richmond State Supported Living Center 

669 LUFSS Lufkin State Supported Living Center 

670 CCSS Corpus Christi State Supported Living Center 

671 SAGSS San Angelo State Supported Living Center 

672 MSS Mexia State Supported Living Center 

674 KSH Kerrville State Hospital 

676 ABSS Abilene State Supported Living Center 

677 ASH Austin State Hospital 

678 AUSS Austin State Supported Living Center 

679 RSH Rusk State Hospital 

680 WCFY Waco Center for Youth 

681 SASH San Antonio State Hospital 

682 TSH Terrell State Hospital 

686 BSSH Big Spring State Hospital 

687 LUBSS Lubbock State Supported Living Center 

688 BSS Brenham State Supported Living Center 
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 2014 

CARE System  

Component Name 
 

Alamo Local Authority for Intellectual & Developmental 

Code LSA 

Disabilities 051 04 

Anderson/Cherokee Community Enrichment Service 440 41 

Andrews Center 190 12 

Austin/Travis County Integral Care 030 03 

Betty Hardwick Center 010 01 

Bluebonnet Trails Community Services 460 36, 44, 48 

Border Region Behavioral Health Center 485 59 

Burke Center 260 11 

Camino Real Community Services 490 45, 47 

Center for Health Care Services 050 04 

Center for Life Resources 060 08 

Central Counties Services 040 06 

Central Plains Center for MHMR & Substance Abuse 070 07 

Coastal Plains Community Center 475 60, 65 

Community HealthCore (formerly Sabine Valley) 240 21, 25 

Dallas MetroCare 300 10 

Denton County MHMR 400 61 

Emergence Health Network 090 13 

Gulf Bend MHMR Center 110 14 

Gulf Coast Center 100 15 

Heart of Texas Region MHMR Center 220 17, 63 

Helen Farabee Centers 230 31, 52, 53, 55, 56, 57 

Hill Country Comm. MH & Developmental .Disab. Ctrs. 470 32, 39, 40, 42, 43, 64 

Lakes Regional MHMR Center 480 19, 49, 50, 51, 62, 66 

Life Path System 410 20 

Starcare Specialty Health System 150 18 

MHMR Authority of Brazos Valley 250 05 

The Harris Center for Mental Health & IDD 280 16 

MHMR Services for Concho Valley 160 09 

Texoma Community Center 290 28 

North Texas Behavioral Health Association 086 10, 19, 20, 51, 62, 66 

Behavioral Health Center of Nueces County 180 22 

Pecan Valley Ctrs. For Behavioral & Developmental 350 23, 34 

 

Permian Basin Community Center for MHMR 
 

170 
 

24, 58 

Spindletop Center 140 26, 46 

Tarrant County MHMR Services 200 27 

Texana Community MHMR Center 430 33, 35 

Texas Panhandle Centers 020 02 

Tri-County MHMR Services 380 29 

Tropical Texas Behavioral Health 130 30 

West Texas Centers 450 37, 38, 54 

 

C. Component Name/Component Code/LSA 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Healthcare 
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D. Component Code/Component Name/LSA 
 

Code 
 

010 

Component Name 
 

Betty Hardwick Center 

LSA 
 

01 

020 Texas Panhandle Centers 02 

030 Austin/Travis County Integral Care 03 

040 Central Counties Services 06 

050 Center for Health Care Services 04 

051 Alamo Area Council of Governments 04 

060 Center for Life Resources 08 

070 Central Plains Center for MHMR & Substance Abuse 07 

086 North Texas Behavioral Health Association 10, 19, 20, 51, 62, 66 

090 Emergence Health Network 13 

100 Gulf Coast Regional MHMR Center 15 

110 Gulf Bend MHMR Center 14 

130 Tropical Texas Behavioral Health 30 

140 Spindletop Center 26, 46 

150 Starcare Specialty Health System 18 

160 MHMR Services for Concho Valley 09 

170 Permian Basin Community Center for MHMR 24, 58 

180 Behavioral Health Center of Nueces County 22 

190 Andrews Center 12 

200 Tarrant County MHMR Services 27 

220 Heart of Texas Region MHMR Center 17, 63 

230 Helen Farabee Centers 31, 52, 53, 55, 56, 57 

240 Community HealthCore 21, 25 

250 MHMR Authority of Brazos Valley 05 

260 Burke Center 11 

280 The Harris Center for Mental Health & IDD 16 

290 Texoma Community Center 28 

300 Dallas MetroCare 10 

350 Pecan Valley Ctrs for Behavioral & Developmental Healthcare 23, 34 

380 Tri-County Behavioral Health Services 29 

400 Denton County MHMR Center 61 

410 Life Path System 20 

430 Texana Community MHMR Center 33, 35 

440 Anderson/Cherokee Community Enrichment Services 41 

450 West Texas Centers 37, 38, 54 

460 Bluebonnet Trails Community Services 36, 44, 48 

470 Hill Country Community MH & Developmental  Disab. Ctrs. 32, 39, 40, 42, 43, 64 

475 Coastal Plains Community Center 60, 65 

480 Lakes Regional MHMR Center 19, 49, 50, 51, 62, 66 

485 Border Region Behavioral Health Center 59 

490 Camino Real Community Services 45, 47 
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